NHPUC NO. 1 – Water Abenaki Water Company, Inc. Carroll, NH <u>Temporary First Revised</u> <u>Original Page 91</u> <u>Superseding Original Page 9</u>

GENERAL SERVICE - METERED Rate Schedule - "GM"

AVAILABILITY:

This schedule is applicable to all water service in the territory except municipal and private fire protection.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE:

Water is obtained from wells and will be transmitted by pumps to a storage tank and then transmitted by gravity flow to the individual service pipe at a pressure ranging from 40 to 200+ pounds per square inch.

RATES-MONTHLY:

The rate for metered service shall include a monthly charge per customer unit based upon the size of the meter, which shall include gallons used, as follows:

Size of Meter	<u>Monthly Charge</u>
5/8"	\$9.91 <u>\$11.39</u>
1"	\$32.69 <u>\$37.56</u>
2"	\$106.00 <u>\$121.78</u>
3"	\$230.83 <u>\$265.20</u>
6"	\$924.29 \$1,061.91

QUANTITY OF WATER USED:

Per 1,000 gallons \$5.33 \$6.30

MINIMUM CHARGE:

The minimum charge will be the monthly charge per customer unit based upon the size of the meter.

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

Bills under this rate are net and will be rendered monthly and are due and payable within thirty (30) days from the date the bill was rendered.

Issued: March 6, 2018September 5, 2018 Issued by: Pauline M. Doucette

Effective: August 9, 2016May 1, 2018 Title: ChairmanPresident

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,61326,171 in DW 12-30617-165 dated December 23, 2013 August 31, 2018, and NH PUC Order No. 25,934 DW 16-448 dated August 9, 2016.

Temporary First Revised Page 91 Superseding Original Page 9

<u>GENERAL SERVICE - METERED</u> <u>Rate Schedule - "GM"</u>

AVAILABILITY:

This schedule is applicable to all water service in the territory except municipal and private fire protection.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE:

Water is obtained from wells and will be transmitted by pumps to a storage tank and then transmitted by gravity flow to the individual service pipe at a pressure ranging from 40 to 200+ pounds per square inch.

RATES-MONTHLY:

The rate for metered service shall include a monthly charge per customer unit based upon the size of the meter, which shall include gallons used, as follows:

Size of Meter	Monthly Charge
5/8"	\$11.39
1"	\$37.56
2"	\$121.78
3"	\$265.20
6"	\$1,061.91

QUANTITY OF WATER USED:

Per 1,000 gallons \$6.30

MINIMUM CHARGE:

The minimum charge will be the monthly charge per customer unit based upon the size of the meter.

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

Bills under this rate are net and will be rendered monthly and are due and payable within thirty (30) days from the date the bill was rendered.

Issued: September 5, 2018 Issued by: Pauline M. Doucette

Effective: May 1, 2018 Title: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,171 in DW 17-165 dated August 31, 2018.